Gland Dimensions Per Fractional Inch
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Gland Diametersfor Standard Cross Sectionsin Fractional I nch

Multiply all dimensions and tolerances by 25.4 for conversion to millimeters.

A B
3/32" NOMINAL
1/16" NOMINAL CROSS SECTION
CROSS SECTION
Size
; Dash A B
Size REamtspnl +.000 +.002
Dash & B_} 002 -.000
”“‘“h“ffjé’é’é’ f_ﬁé’a -106  .187 .375 2133 1.812 2.000
006 125 250 -107 219 406 -134 1.875 2.062
007 156 281 -108 | .250 .437 -135 1.937 2.125
008 187 312 -109 11.312 500 -136 2.000 2.187
009 218 .343 -110 375 .562 -137 2.062 2.250
010 250 375 -111 437 625 4138 2.125 2312
011 312 437 -112 1 .500 .687 -139 2.187 2.375
012 375 .500 -113 1.562 .750 -140 2.250 2.437
013 437 562 -114 15625 812 -141 2.312 2.500
014 500 .625 -115 1.687 .875 -142 2.375 2.562
015 .562 687 -116 |.750 .937 -143 2.437 2.625
016 625 .750 -117 812 1.000 -144 2.500 2.687
017 687 812 -118 875 1.062 -145 2.562 2.750
018 750 .875 -119 937 1.125 -146 2.625 2.812
019 812 937 -120 '1.000 1.187 -147 2.687 2.875
020 875 1.000 -121 1062 1.250 -148 2.750 2.937
021 937 1.062 -122 1135 1.312 -149  2.812 3.000
022 1.0001.125 -123 1187 1.375 -150 2.875 3.062
023 1.062 1.187 -124 1.250 1.437 151 3.000 3.187
024 1.125 1.250 -125 1312 1.500 -152 3.250 3.437
025 1.1871.312 -126 1.375 1.562 -153  3.500 3.687
026 1.250 1.375 -127 1437 1.625 -154 3.750 3.937
027 1.3121.437 -128 1.500 1.687 155 4.000 4.187
028 1.3751.500 -129 1562 1.750 -156 4250 4.437
029 1500 1.625 -130 1.625 1.812 157 4.500 4.687
-131 1.687 1.875 -158 4.750 4.937
-132 1.750 1.937 159 151000 5.187
SIZES UPTO -045 ARE
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C

1/8" NOMINAL
CROSS SECTION

Size

Dash

A

B

Number +,000 +.002

=202
-203
=204
-205
=206
=207
-208
-209
=210
=211
=212
-213
-214
=215
=216
=217
-218
-219
=220
=221
-222
=223
-224
-225
=226
=227
-228
=229
=230
=231
-232
-233
-234

-.002
.250
212
375
437
500
562
625
687
750
812
875
937
1.000
1.062
1.125
1.187
1.250
1.312
1.375
1.437
1.500
1.625
1.750
1.875
2.000
2,125
2.250
23T
2.500
2.625
2.750
2.875
3.000

=000
500
562
625
68T
750
812
875
937
1.000
1.062
1.125
1.187
1.250
1312
1375
1.437
1.500
1.562
1.625
1.687
1.750
1.875
2.000
2,125
2,250
2375
2,500
2.625
2.750
2.875
3.000
3.125
3.250

3.125
3.250
3.375
3,500
3.625
3.750
3.875
4,000
4125
4,250
4.375
4,500
4.625
4.750
4.875
5,000
5.125
5250
5375
5,500
5.625
5,750
5.875
6.000
6250
6,500
6.750
7,000
7.250
7,500
7.750
8.000
8,250
8,500
B.750
9,000
9,250
9.500
9.750

3.375
3.500
3.625
3.750
3.875
4.000
4.125
4.250
4.375
4.500
4.625
4.750
4.875
5.000
5.125
5.250
5.375
5.500
5.625
5.750
5.875
6.000
6.125
6.250
6.500
6.750
7.000
7.250
1.500
1.750
8.000
8.250
8.500
8.750
9.000
9.250
9.500
9.750
10.000

D

3/16" NOMINAL
CROSS SECTION
Size a B
Dash
- +.000 | +.002
Number |62 | _000
316 | 875 1250
317 1937|1312
318 1000 1375
319 | 1062 1.437
320 1125 1.500
321 LIRT | 1.562
322 | 1250 | 1.625
323 | 1312 1.687
324 1375 1750
325 1500 1.875
326 | 1625 2.000
327 | 1750 2.125
328 | 1.875 2250
320 2000 2375
330 2125 2.500
331 2250 2.625
332 | 2375 2750
333 | 2500 2.875
334 2625 3.000
335 | 2750 3.125
336 | 2875 3250
337 | 3.000 3.375
338 3125 3.500
339 | 3250 3.625
340 | 3375 3750
341 | 3500 3.875
342 3625 4.000
343 | 3750 4.125
344 | 3875 4250
345 | 4000 4375
346 | 4125 4500
347 | 4250 4.625
348 | 4375 4750

-349
-350
-351
-352
-353
-354
=355
-356
-357
=358
-359
-36()
-361
-362
-363
-364
-365
-366
-367
-368
-369
=370
-371
-372
-373
-374
-375
-376
-377
-378
-379
=380
-381

4.500
4,625
4750
4.875
5.000
5.125
5.250
5.375
5.500
5.625
5.750
5.875
6,000
6.250
6,500
6.750
7.000
7.250
7.500
7.750
8.000
8.250
8.500
8.750
9.000
9,250
9,500
9.750
10.000
10.500
11.000
11.500
12.000

4.875
5.000
5.125
5.250
3.375
5.500
5.625
3.750
5.875
6.000
6.125
6.250
6.375
6.625
6.875
7.125
1.375
7.625
7.875
8.125
8.375
8.625
8.875
9.125
9.375
9.625
9.875
10.125
10.375
10.875
11.375
11.875
12.375



1/4" NOMINAL
CROSS SECTION

Size
Dash
Number

A B
+.000 +.003
=003 -.000
1.625 2.125
1.750 2.250
1.875 2.375
2.000 2.500
2.125 2.625
2250 2.750
2375 2875
2.500 3.000
2625 3.125
2,750 3.250
2.875 3.375
3.000 3.500
3.125 3.625
3250 3.750
3.375 3.875
3.500 4.000
3.625 4.125
3.750 4.250
3.875 4.375
4.000 4.500
4.125 4.625
4.250 4.750
4.375 4.875
4.500 5.000
4.625 5.125
4,750 5.250
4.875 5375
5.000 5.500
5.1251:5.625

5.250 5.750
5375 5.875
5.500 6.000
5.625 6.125
5750 6.250
5.875 6.375
6.000 6.500
6.250 6.750
6,500 7.000
6.750 7.250
7.000 7.500
7.250 7.750
7.500 8.000
7.750 8.250
8.000 8.500
8.500 9.000
9.000 9.500
9.500 10.000
10.000 10.500
10.500 11.000
11.000 11.500
11.500 12.000
12.000 12.500
12.500 13.000
13.000 13.500
13.500 14.000
14.000 14.500
14.500 15.000
15.000 15.500
15.500 16.000
16.000 16.500
16.500 17.000
17.000 17.500
17.500 18.000
18.000 18.500
18.500 19.000
19.000 19.500
19.500 20.000
20.000 20.500

Size
Dash
Number

-106
-107
-108
-109
-110
111
112
=113
-114
-115
-116
=117
-118
-119
=120
-121
-122
-123
=124
-125
-126
-127
-128
-129
-130
-131
-132
-133
-134
-135
-136
-137
-138
-139
-140

B
+.000 +.002
-002 -.000
-187| 375
219 406
250 437
312 .500
375 562
437 625
500 .687
562 .750
.625 812
687 875
150 937
£12 1.000
875 1.062
237 1125
1.000 1.187
1.062 1.250
1.125 1.312
1.187 1.375
1.250 1.437
1.312 1.500
1.375 1.562
1.437 1.625
1.500 1.687
1.562 1.750

1.625 1.812

1.687 1.875
1.750 1.937
1.812 2.000
1.875 2.062
1.937 2.125
2.000 2.187
2.062 2.250

2.1252.312

2.187 2375

2250 2.437

-141
-142
-143
-144
-145
-146
-147
-148
-149
=150
=151
=152
-153
-154
-155
-156
-157
-158
-159

2.312 2.500
2.375 2.562
2437 2.625
2.500 2.687
2.562 2.750
2.625 2.812
2.687 2.875
2.750 2.937
2.812 3.000
2,875 3.062
3.000 3.187
3.250 3.437
3.500 3.687
3.750 3.937
4.000 4.187
4.250 4.437
4.500 4.687
4.750 4.937
5.000 5.187



